Renesas Electronics America Inc - R5F56106WDBG#U0 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

RX610 Group  4. I/O Registers
R01DS0097EJ0120  Rev.1.20   Page 42 of 84
Feb 20, 2013
Address
Module
Abbreviation Register Name
Register
Abbreviation
Number
of Bits
Access
Size
Number of
Access
Cycles
0008 71E3h ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 227 ISELR227 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E4h ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 228 ISELR228 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E7h ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 231 ISELR231 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E8h ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 232 ISELR232 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71EBh ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 235 ISELR235 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71ECh ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 236 ISELR236 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71EFh ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 239 ISELR239 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71F0h ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 240 ISELR240 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71F7h ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 247 ISELR247 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71F8h ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 248 ISELR248 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71FBh ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 251 ISELR251 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71FCh ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 252 ISELR252 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71FDh ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 253 ISELR253 8 8 2ICLK
0008 7202h ICU Interrupt request enable register 02 IER02 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7203h ICU Interrupt request enable register 03 IER03 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7208h ICU Interrupt request enable register 08 IER08 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7209h ICU Interrupt request enable register 09 IER09 8 8 2 ICLK

R01DS0097EJ0120  Rev.1.20   Page 55 of 84
Feb 20, 2013
Address
Module
Abbreviation Register Name
Register
Abbreviation
Number
of Bits
Access
Size
Number of
Access
Cycles
0008 C329h ICU IRQ control register 9 IRQCR9 8 8 2 to 3 PCLK *7
0008 C32Ah ICU IRQ control register 10 IRQCR10 8 8 2 to 3 PCLK *7
0008 C32Bh ICU IRQ control register 11 IRQCR11 8 8 2 to 3 PCLK *7
0008 C32Ch ICU IRQ control register 12 IRQCR12 8 8 2 to 3 PCLK *7
0008 C32Dh ICU IRQ control register 13 IRQCR13 8 8 2 to 3 PCLK *7
0008 C32Eh ICU IRQ control register 14 IRQCR14 8 8 2 to 3 PCLK *7
0008 C32Fh ICU IRQ control register 15 IRQCR15 8 8 2 to 3 PCLK *7
0008 C340h ICU Software standby release IRQ enable register SSIER 16 16 2 to 3 PCLK *7
0008 C350h ICU Non-maskable interrupt enable register NMIER 8 8 2 to 3 PCLK *7
0008 C351h ICU NMI pin interrupt control register NMICR 8 8 2 to 3 PCLK *7
0008 C352h ICU Non-maskable interrupt status register NMISR 8 8 2 to 3 PCLK *7